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ACTIVITY/LICENSE/PERMIT
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Motel

Motel - Lunenburg

Family Style Campground

Family Style Campground (Lunenburg)
Recreational Camp for Children
Recreational Camp for Children (Lunenburg)
Family Style Campground (Pepperell)
Recreational Camp for Children (Pepperell)

Swimming Pools (public/semi-public)
Swimming Pool - plan review

Bathing Beaches (water quality test)
Bathing Beaches permit (2 year license)

Funeral Director's License
Hypodermic Syringe License
Tanning (first booth)

Tanning - each additional booth

FOOD SERVICE RELATED FEES

Frozen Dessert Manufacturer
Frozen Dessert Manufacturer-Pepperell

Bottling License

Milk license

Milk license (Lunenburg)
Milk/Cream (Pepperell)
Milk Pasteurization

Retail Food Establishments
Limited retail food

¢ Environmental Services
30 Central Ave. Ayer, MA 01432

FEE FY24

$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00

$130.00

$100.00

$60.00
$100.00

$10.00
$10.00
$100.00
$15.00

$25.00
$50.00

$75.00
$2.00
$5.00

$10.00
$50.00

$60.00



Small - less than 5 employees $125.00
Large - more than 5 employees $150.00
Supermarket (food service/more than 5 employees $350.00

Food Service Establishments

Less than 25 seats $175.00
26-50 seats $200.00
51-150 $250.00
151-300 $400.00
over 300 $500.00
Temporary food permit (7 consectutive days) $50.00
Caterers $85.00
Vendors, Mobile & Canteen $130.00
Food Service Operations - plan review $200.00
Mobile food truck - plan review $150.00
(includes plan review and 2 preopening inspections)

Additional Inspections $75.00
Townsend food fee (paid to Townsend) $50.00

SEWAGE RELATED FEES

Septage hauler's License $225.00
Installer's license $275.00

Application and Plan Review

Systems less than 2000 gpd $200.00

with I/A technology $225.00
Systems 2000-6000gpd $500.00
Systems 6001-9999gpd $1,200.00
Additional Plan reviews $150.00

(beyond two reviews or for the redesign of a system)

Lot Testing - (soil testing)

Less than 2000 gpd $475.00
2000-5000 gpd $660.00
5000-9999 gpd $1,000.00

Fee adjustment for lot with perc test > 30 mpi $100.00



(collected at time of lot testing application, if
lot has pervious testing indicating > 30 mpi
perc test or at submission of plans for review)

Sewage Disposal Construction Works Permits

Permit Renewal/Transfer
Single Component Replacement
(d-box, tank, sewer lines, tight tank)

Permit and Inspections less than 2000gpd
conventional
with 1/A technology

Permit and Inspections 2000-6000gpd
Permit and Inspections 6001-9999gpd

Title 5 Inspection submittal fee
Berlin

Bolton
Groton

Harvard ($25.00 to NABH, $50.00 to Harvard BOH)

Lancaster

Pepperell

Shirley

~ Stow ($50.00 paid to Town of Stow only)
Townsend (paid to Townsend)

WELL RELATED FEES

Well Permit (see below for variations by Town)
(construction, deepening - plan review/Permit)

Ashby (in addition to Nashoba fee)
Groton (in addition to Nashoba fee)
Harvard (in additional to Nashoba fee)
Pepperell (in additional to Nashoba fee)
Townsend (in addition to Nashoba fee)

Additional well sampling (per sample)

$25.00
$150.00

$250.00
$300.00

$600.00
$1,200.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25/S$50
$25.00
$30.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00

$125.00

$75.00
$53.00
$20.00
$40.00
$40.00

$25.00

(paid if the well is not ready (i.e chlorine in the water)and appointment

not cancelled)
(revised 7/1/23)



