

ACTIVITY/LICENSE/PERMIT	FEE FY24
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Motel	\$10.00
Motel - Lunenburg	\$25.00
Family Style Campground	\$10.00
Family Style Campground (Lunenburg)	\$25.00
Recreational Camp for Children	\$10.00
Recreational Camp for Children (Lunenburg)	\$25.00
Family Style Campground (Pepperell)	\$50.00
Recreational Camp for Children (Pepperell)	\$50.00
Swimming Pools (public/semi-public)	\$130.00
Swimming Pool - plan review	\$100.00
Bathing Beaches (water quality test)	\$60.00
Bathing Beaches permit (2 year license)	\$100.00
Funeral Director's License	\$10.00
Hypodermic Syringe License	\$10.00
Tanning (first booth)	\$100.00
Tanning - each additional booth	\$15.00
FOOD SERVICE RELATED FEES	
Frozen Dessert Manufacturer	\$25.00
Frozen Dessert Manufacturer-Pepperell	\$50.00
Bottling License	\$75.00
Milk license	\$2.00
Milk license (Lunenburg)	\$5.00
Milk/Cream (Pepperell)	\$10.00
Milk Pasteurization	\$50.00
Retail Food Establishments	
Limited retail food	\$60.00

Small - less than 5 employees Large - more than 5 employees Supermarket (food service/more than 5 employees	\$125.00 \$150.00 \$350.00
Food Service Establishments	
Less than 25 seats	\$175.00
26-50 seats	\$200.00
51-150	\$250.00
151-300	\$400.00
over 300	\$500.00
Temporary food permit (7 consectutive days)	\$50.00
Caterers	\$85.00
Vendors, Mobile & Canteen	\$130.00
Food Service Operations - plan review	\$200.00
Mobile food truck - plan review	\$150.00
(includes plan review and 2 preopening inspections)	
Additional Inspections	\$75.00
Townsend food fee (paid to Townsend)	\$50.00
SEWAGE RELATED FEES	
Septage hauler's License	\$225.00
Installer's license	\$275.00
Application and Plan Review	
Systems less than 2000 gpd	\$200.00
with I/A technology	\$225.00
Systems 2000-6000gpd	\$500.00
Systems 6001-9999gpd	\$1,200.00
Additional Plan reviews	\$150.00
(beyond two reviews or for the redesign of a system)	
Lot Testing - (soil testing)	
Less than 2000 gpd	\$475.00
2000-5000 gpd	\$660.00
5000-9999 gpd	\$1,000.00
Fee adjustment for lot with perc test > 30 mpi	\$100.00

(collected at time of lot testing application, if lot has pervious testing indicating > 30 mpi perc test or at submission of plans for review)

Sewage Disposal Construction Works Permits

Permit Renewal/Transfer Single Component Replacement (d-box, tank, sewer lines, tight tank)	\$25.00 \$150.00
Permit and Inspections less than 2000gpd conventional with I/A technology	\$250.00 \$300.00
Permit and Inspections 2000-6000gpd Permit and Inspections 6001-9999gpd	\$600.00 \$1,200.00
Title 5 Inspection submittal fee	
Berlin Bolton Groton Harvard (\$25.00 to NABH, \$50.00 to Harvard BOH) Lancaster Pepperell Shirley Stow (\$50.00 paid to Town of Stow only) Townsend (paid to Townsend) WELL RELATED FEES Well Permit (see below for variations by Town) (construction, deepening - plan review/Permit)	\$25.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$25/\$50 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$25.00
Ashby (in addition to Nashoba fee) Groton (in addition to Nashoba fee) Harvard (in additional to Nashoba fee) Pepperell (in additional to Nashoba fee) Townsend (in addition to Nashoba fee) Additional well sampling (per sample) (paid if the well is not ready (i.e chlorine in the water) and a not cancelled) (revised 7/1/23)	\$75.00 \$53.00 \$20.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 ppointment